SCHRACK FORCE GUIDED
RELAYS SR6 NEXT
GENERATION
INDUSTRIAL / SCHRACK FORCE GUIDED RELAYS SR6 NEXT GENERATION
TE Connectivity (TE) introduces SCHRACK force guided relays SR6 next
generation, The SR6nG is a fully compatible successor of TE’s force guided relay
series SR6A/B/C/V/D/M. With its force guided contacts the state of a contact can
be monitored with a diagnostic coverage of 99% (IEC 61508-2) which makes the

•	 VDE Cert. No. 40055844
•	 TUV 968/FSP 2469.00/22
•	 UL E214025 Vol.9 Sec.6
•	 CCC 2022000303000046
PART NUMBER LIST
Product code Type Contact
arrangement Contact material Coil Coil power TE pn
SR6-423-L024
6 pole
4NO + 2NC AgSnO2 24VDC
700 mW
1558737-8
SR6-336-L012 3NO + 3NC
AgSnO2 + Au flash
12VDC 2-1558736-4
SR6-336-L021 3NO + 3NC 21VDC 2-1558736-7
SR6-336-L024 3NO + 3NC 24VDC 2-1558736-8
SR6-426-L012 4NO + 2NC 12VDC 2-1558737-4
SR6-426-L018 4NO + 2NC 18VDC 2-1558737-6
SR6-426-L021 4NO + 2NC 21VDC 2-1558737-7
SR6-426-L024 4NO + 2NC 24VDC 2-1558737-8
SR6-426-L018-0V 4NO + 2NC 18VDC 2-1558739-6
SR6-516-L012 5NO + 1NC 12VDC 2-1558738-4